COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

)
)
)
)
)
) 2014-00271
)
)
)
)
)

Second Motion To Amend Application

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky to amend its August 14, 2014 Application by substituting the attached Exhibit 3 for the Exhibit 3 filed with the application. In support of its motion, Kentucky Power states:

- 1. The original Exhibit 3 filed with the August 14, 2013 Application contains incorrect data because certain inputs were not properly updated to June 30, 2014.
 - 2. The errors do not affect the calculation of the proposed factor.
- 3. Kentucky Power regrets the error and has implemented procedures to prevent these errors from reoccurring.

WHEREFORE, Kentucky Power Company requests that the Commission issue an Order:

- (1) granting the Company leave to substitute the attached Exhibit 3 for the version filed with the Application; and
 - (2) granting all other required relief or approvals.
 This 10th day of September, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 223-4387

moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR:

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served by first class United States Mail, postage prepaid on:

Shannon Fisk Earthjustice 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1675 Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennifer Black Hans Lawrence W. Cook Angela Goad Kentucky Attorney General's Office 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204

on this the 10th day of September, 2014.

Mark R. Overstreet